Technical Data
/ 2 / 3
Circular-Arc  raceway structure achieves the high rigidity and large permissible load.
Four row circular arc groove with 2 points contact creates the same load in all directions.
DF structure maintains low instrumental errors.
Low frictional coefficient achieves the high energy efficiency.
Easy maintenance.
Improve the productivity of the machine.

(Unit : mm)
ST Tape
Ordering example : ST15A - 1000L
Model number
Length
[Method and overall length with each seal]
If block is assembled with MF container, the grease �tting is not supplied. If you would like to feed
the grease to the block, please order side grease �tting type.
E : End seal        S : Scraper       F : DF (High dust protection seal).       MF (Self lubricant)
Model D±0.1 H±0.1
RC 15 7.6 1.3
RC 20 9.6 3.5
RC 25 11.1 2.8
*RC 30 14.2 3.7
RC 45 20.2 4.7
RC 55 23.2 6
RC 65 26.2 6
Model W t
ST 15A 11 0.1
ST 20A 15 0.1
ST 25A 17 0.1
ST 30A 21 0.1
ST 35A 27 0.1
ST 45A 37 0.1
ST 55A 43 0.1
ST 65A 51 0.1
Linear R
ail System
B
all Screw
Support U
nit
C
ross R
oller G
uide
R
obot C
arrer G
uide
M
em
o
표준 DD ZZ KK MF MFDD MFZZ MFKK DF DFDD DFZZ DFKK
E E+E E+S E+E+S F+E F+E+E F+E+S F+E+E+S E+D E+E+D E+D+S E+E+D+S
15V 39.9 44.5 45.3 49.9 53.9 58.5 59.3 63.9 56.9 61.5 59.3 63.9
15S 56.8 61.4 62.2 66.8 70.8 75.4 76.2 80.8 73.8 78.4 76.2 80.8
15 63.8 68.4 69.2 73.8 77.8 82.4 83.2 87.8 80.8 85.4 83.2 87.8
15L 79.4 84 84.8 89.4 93.4 98 98.8 103.4 96.4 101 98.8 103.4
20V 49.1 54.1 54.5 59.5 63.1 68.1 68.5 73.5 66.1 71.1 68.5 73.5
20CLS 65.2 70.2 70.6 75.6 79.2 84.2 84.6 89.6 82.2 87.2 84.6 89.6
20S 73.8 78.8 79.2 84.2 87.8 92.8 93.2 98.2 90.8 95.8 93.2 98.2
20 78.8 83.8 84.2 89.2 92.8 97.8 98.2 103.2 95.8 100.8 98.2 103.2
20L 96.4 101.4 101.8 106.8 110.4 115.4 115.8 120.8 113.4 118.4 115.8 120.8
25V 52.6 57.6 58 63 66.6 71.6 72 77 69.6 74.6 72 77
25S 83 88 88.4 93.4 97 102 102.4 107.4 100 105 102.4 107.4
25 92 97 97.4 102.4 106 111 111.4 116.4 109 114 111.4 116.4
25L 108 113 113.4 118.4 122 127 127.4 132.4 125 130 127.4 132.4
30S 96.8 102.8 103.2 109.2 112.8 118.8 119.2 125.2 116.8 122.8 119.2 125.2
30 107.6 113.6 114 120 123.6 129.6 130 136 127.6 133.6 130 136
30L 131.6 137.6 138 144 147.6 153.6 154 160 151.6 157.6 154 160
35S 108.2 114.2 114.6 120.6 - - - - - - - -
35 124.6 130.6 131 137 140.6 146.6 147 153 144.6 150.6 147 153
35L 152.6 158.6 159 165 168.6 174.6 175 181 172.6 178.6 175 181
45 142 148 148.4 154.4 158 164 164.4 170.4 162 168 164.4 170.4
45L 174 180 180.4 186.4 190 196 196.4 202.4 194 200 196.4 202.4
55 172.4 179.4 179.2 186.2 190.4 197.4 197.2 204.2 194.8 201.8 197.2 204.2
55L 211.8 218.8 218.6 225.6 229.8 236.8 236.6 243.6 234.2 241.2 236.6 243.6
65 219.8 226.8 226.6 233.6 237.8 244.8 244.6 251.6 242.2 249.2 244.6 251.6
65L 272.2 279.2 279 286 290.2 297.2 297 304 294.6 301.6 297 304
Additional seal
Indication of seal

[Dimension of MF container]
[Seal resistance]
Ordering example : SBI25FL - HT - 2 - K1 - 800 - N Model
High temperature
end plate
Block quantity
Preload
Rail length
Accuracy
[Grease]
SBI uses two types of grease according to working conditions.
For details, please see the technical data for grease.
Grease and nipple specification
(Unit : N)
Model End seal DF MF
SBI 15 2.0 4.7 3.5
SBI 20 2.5 4.9 3.0
SBI 25 3.0 5.5 3.5
SBI 30 3.9 5.6 3.5
SBI 35 2.5 5.7 3.7
SBI 45 3.4 5.9 4.1
SBI 55 3.5 6.2 4.2
SBI 65 3.6 6.4 4.4
Linear R
ail System
B
all Screw
Support U
nit
C
ross R
oller G
uide
R
obot C
arrer G
uide
M
em
o
HT 15A
HT 20A
HT 25A
HT 30A
HT 35A
HT 45A
HT 55A
HT 65A
Reference
HT
Length
6.5
8
8
10
11
13
16
20
Applied model L0 Applied model L0 Applied model L0 Applied model Applied modelL0 L0
SBI 15V
SBI 20V
SBI 25V
SBI 15S
SBI 20SSBI 20CLS
SBI 25S
38.3
47.1
50.6
SBI 15
SBI 20
SBI 25
SBI 30